
 
 

August 4, 2016 
 
Collin County, Texas 
Attn:  Office of the Purchasing Agent 
Purchasing Department 
2300 Bloomdale, Suite 3160 
McKinney, Texas 75071 
 
Dear Ms. Osinaike: 
 
Good morning. As we discussed yesterday afternoon and you’re aware, our 1st annual anniversary date is October 1st 
and section 9.3 of our Health Services Agreement for professional and comprehensive inmate medical, mental and 
ancillary health care programs and services for Collin County, Texas, states: 
 
“On each anniversary date of the contract, the Provider may be granted an increase or decrease in their bid, dependent 
upon fluctuations in the Department of Labor Consumer Price Index for Medical Care Services, Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX not 
seasonally adjusted for the preceding, as published by the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics…. The 
anniversary date will be Oct 1 of each year. The ‘base’ month for determining adjustments will be the sixth (6th) month 
prior to the anniversary date of the contract.  ...  If the contract allows for an adjustment after the first year, it would be 
based on the difference between the May 2015 CPI and the May 2016 CPI and become effective in October 2016.” 
 
This statistic for the fiscal year 2016-2017 is 3.85%, however our agreement allows for a maximum CPI rate of 3%. The 
monthly rate effective October 1, 2016 will be $415,595.73 ($403,491.00 X 1.03) or $4,987,148.76 annually and the per 
diem rate to serve Collin County’s adult facilities will be $0.94 ($0.91 X 1.03). The monthly rate effective October 1, 2016 
to serve the Collin County Juvenile Detention Facility will be $37,197.60 ($36,114.17 X 1.03) $0.58 ($0.56 X 1.03) or 
$446,371.20 annually. A Copy of the consumer price index cost of living adjustment (COLA) statistics from the United 
States Department of Labor Statistics is attached for your reference.  
 
Thank you Geri, thank you for your partnership and please know that you, your Team and Collin County are important to 
me and the SWCMG Team and we very much appreciate you. As always, please don’t hesitate to call me at any time 
should you or your Team have any questions, issues or concerns regarding this e-mail, the calculation of the CPI rate 
and/or our professional and comprehensive inmate medical, mental and ancillary health care programs and services.  
 
Always my best, 
 

 
 
Todd Murphy 
SWCMG Director of Business Development 
(214) 5623-8224 
todd@swcmg.com 
 
CC: Sabrina Kiehn 
       Don Myll 

mailto:todd@swcmg.com


Bureau of llabor Statistics Data

I Ho'" I suoiects | - . r - , _tttttnt"'nol I

I Publications I Economic Reteases I StuOents I aeta 
I

I oata roots

Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject
Change Output Options:

Data extracted on: August 4,2016 (10:35:55 AM)

Consumer Price Index - All Urban Consumerc

Series Id: CUURA316SAM
Not Seasonally Adlusted
Area: Daflas-Fort Worthr TX
f!em: Medicaf care
Base Period: 1982-84:100

Download: @

From: Ed66Tl ro

! inclucle graphs

SHAREoN: A*6 FoNrsrzE:Effi

->

TOOLS

Areas at a Glance

Industries at a Glance
Economic Releases

Databases & Tables
Maps

INFO

What's New

Careers @ BLS

Find ltl DOL

Join our Mailing Lists

Linking & Copyright Info

RESOURCES

Inspector General (Olc)
Budget and Performance

No Fear Act

USA,gov

Benefits gov

Disability.gov

=/,03f{3
= J,,67a

CALCULATORS

Inflation

Location Quotient
Injury And lllness

lroi6 vl ($
E include annual averages

Page I ofl

A to Z lndex I FAQs I About BLS I Contact Us Subscribe to E-mail Updates

Follow Us _r'/ | What,s New I Release Calendar I Blog

Year lan Feb Mar Jun Jul Oct ilov Dec Annual HA FI I{AI F'
2006 301.9 304.0 304.6 305 8 313.0 310 0 307.2 303 B 310.6
2007 3L7.726 315.096 315.638 316 684 3t7.245 3r7.543 3t6.791 316.066 3I7.5L7
2008 32r.004 327.783 325.071 325.629 329.764 331.846 327.365 324.802 329.929
2009 335.853 338.468 339.369 340 207 34L.788 372.613 5+b J55 338.259 354.447
2010 375.815 376.373 374.002 333.s66 364.367 356.059 362.433 377.779 353.087
201r 355.368 364.930 364.857 365.402 366.554 372.333 365.708 362.549 368.865
20'.2 374.664 376.855 376.530 379.443 376.498 387.592 379,085 376.4I4 ?R1 75q
2013 386.499 387.301 379.470 387.742 383.847 386.724 384.488 384.023 384.953
2014 394.380 38s.506 389.317 394.319 391.005 400.872 393.2s6 389.723 396.789
2015 4L7 t32 4L7.537 4L1.996 4r2.078 418.399 4L8.677 4t3.977 411.516 4L6.439
2016 428.476 43t.26L 427.874 429.300

3Z tut*l,tt dYat
HELP

Help & Tutorials
FAQS

Glossary

About BLS

Contact Us

Fredom of Infolmation Act I Privaay & security stat€ment I Disclaimers I customer survey I hportant web site Notiles

U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics I Postal Square Building, 2 lvlassachusetts Avenue, NE Washington, DC 20212-0001
I Telephone: 1-202-691-5200 | TDD: 1-800-877-8339 |

http : I I data.bl s. gov/c gi- bin/d srv 814t20r6


	Collin County, TX 2016 Renewal and CPI Letter
	Collin County, TX CPI COLA- 2016 Renewal

