Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

GobNtY Contract Amendment Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC Contract Inmate Healthcare
2511 Garden Road Contract No. 2015-122
Suite A160
Monterey, CA 93940 Effective Date 10/1/2018
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2015-536-08-17
Contract Amendment Court Order No. 1: 2016-793-10-17

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 2:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. In accordance with the Health Services Agreement, Section 9.3 "Annual Compensation Escalator" contract price effective
October 1, 2018 is hereby increased by 1.03% using the U.S. Department of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index
for Medical Care Services

Payment for adult detention facilities contract per year will change from $4,987,148.76 to $5,038,516.44 for a total
increase of $51,367.68. Payment will be made monthly in the amount of $419,876.37.

Payment for juvenile detention facility contract per year will change from $446,371.08 to $450,968.88 for a total
increase of $4,597.80. Payment will be made monthly in the amount of $37,580.74.

The daily per diem for adult detention facilities will change from $0.94 to $0.95 per inmate. The daily per diem
for juvenile detention facilities will change from $0.58 to $0.59 per juvenile.

2. In accordance with the Health Services Agreement, Section 9.6 "Changes", contract is amended effective October 1, 2018
to the following:

Addition of 3.9 FTEs to the existing staffing plan to meet increased care requirements.
The Psychiatry staffing will increase from 1.1 to 2.1 FTEs. The MHP staffing will increase from 3.1 to 4.6 FTEs.
The LVN staffing will increase to 1.4 FTEs allowing for 24 hour 7 day per week coverage.

Collin County: Incremental Staffing

Psych N 1.0 | $ 241,300

MHP 1.5 S 134,588
WN 14 5 116985
On Call S 7,440

Establish a $200,000 not-to-exceed cap to Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC on HIV medication expenses.

Addition of reporting to audit HIV medication costs. Pricing to be provided to the County for the 10 HIV drugs
typically administered, and invoices will be per patient with the medications listed.

Addition of the Screening Assessment Chart which reflects the time frames and responsibilities that
Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC must accommodate.

3. Extend contract from September 30, 2018 through October 1, 2019.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.




ACCEPTED BY:

Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC

(l"'\\l Vo nd l—\('/(i/ (Print Name)
2511 Garden Road, Ste A16O
Montetey, CA 93940

Lt T
TITLE: 'Pr@’. n*’

DATE:

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




