
 
 

 Page 1 of 2 

 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE  
HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT  

AT COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS 
MADE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2015 

June 28, 2019 
 
 
Michelle Charnoski, CPPB 
Assistant Purchasing Agent 
Collin County Purchasing 
2300 Bloomdale Road, Suite 3160 
McKinney, TX 75071 
 
 
Dear Ms. Charnoski, 
 
As the proud provider of health care services for Collin County, Southwest Correctional Medical Group, 
PLLC ("SWCMG") strives to exceed your expectations regarding the quality of services provided.  
 
The current term of our agreement may be renewed for an additionally one-year term, effective 
October 1, 2019. Per Section 9.3, SWCMG requests to renew with an annual compensation escalator 
consistent with the Consumer Price Index (CPI) for Medical Care Services, Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX, for the 
month of May, Not to Exceed 3.0%, which stands at 3.4%. Application of this 3.0% increase, results as 
followed: 
 
Payment for adult detention facilities contract per year will change from $5,538,830.44 to 
$5,704,995.36 for a total increase of $166,164.92. Payment will be made monthly in the amount of 
$475,416.28. 
 
Payment for juvenile detention facility contract per year will change from $450,968.88 to $464,497.95 
for a total increase of $13,529.07. Payment will be made monthly in the amount of $38,708.16. 
 
The daily Per Diem for adult detention facilities will change from $0.95 to $0.98 per inmate. The daily 
Per Diem for juvenile detention facilities will change from $0.59 to $0.61 per juvenile. 
 
Please acknowledge your acceptance of this renewal and base compensation increase by returning a 
signed copy to Stephanie Parkinson, Partner Services Specialist, at sdparkinson@wellpath.us. This letter 
shall serve as the Third Amendment to the Agreement and shall be binding upon signature of the 
County. All other terms of the current Agreement shall remain in full force and effect through the end of 
the Agreement period. 
 
Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact Charles Guffey, Regional 
Director of Operations at 575-635-7173. 
 
Warm regards, 
 
 
 
 
Andrew Small 
Regional Vice President  

mailto:sdparkinson@wellpath.us


 
 

 Page 2 of 2 

 

The undersigned is authorized by Collin County to accept the above terms 
 
 
 
By: _________________________________  
       Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB 
Title: Purchasing Agent 
 
Date: _______________________________ 
 
 


