
Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Three (3) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165 

Vendor: Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC Contract Inmate Healthcare

2511 Garden Road Contract No. 2015-122

Suite A160

Monterey, CA 93940 Effective Date 10/1/2019

Awarded by Court Order No.:

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 1:

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 2:

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 3:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. In accordance with the Health Services Agreement, Section 9.3 "Annual Compensation Escalator" contract price effective

October 1, 2019 is hereby increased by 3% using the U.S. Department of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index

for Medical Care Services

Payment for adult detention facilities contract per year will change from $5,538,830.44 to $5,704,995.36 for a total 

increase of $166,164.92.  Payment will be made monthly in the amount of $475,416.28.

Payment for juvenile detention facility contract per year will change from $450,968.88 to $464,497.95 for a total  

increase of $13,529.07.  Payment will be made monthly in the amount of $38,708.16.

The daily per diem for adult detention facilities will change from $0.95 to $0.98 per inmate.  The daily per diem

for juvenile detention facilities will change from $0.59 to $0.61 per juvenile. 

2. Extend contract from October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect 

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY

AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

(Print Name) Collin County Administration Building

2511 Garden Road, Ste A160 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Monterey, CA 93940 McKinney, Texas  75071

SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

TITLE: Purchasing Agent

DATE: DATE: 

2015-536-08-17

2016-793-10-17

2018-700-08-27

Cindy Watson

Vice President
August 6, 2019


