
Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Four (4) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165 

Vendor: Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC Contract Inmate Healthcare

1283 Murfreesboro Road, S. 500 Contract No. 2015-122

Nashville, TN 37217

Effective Date 10/1/2020

Awarded by Court Order No.:

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 1:

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 2:

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 3:

Contract Amendment Court Order No. 4:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. In accordance with the Health Services Agreement, Section 9.3 "Annual Compensation Escalator" contract price effective 

October 1, 2020 is hereby increased by 3% using the U.S. Department of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index

for Medical Care Services

Current contract pricing for adult detention facilities will increase 3% from $5,704,995.36 to $5,876,145.22 

for a total increase of $171,149.86.  

Current contract pricing for juvenile detention facility will increase 3% from $464,497.95 to $478,432.89 for a total  

increase of $13,934.94. 

2. In accordance with the Health Services Agreement, Section 9.6 "Changes", contract is amended effective October 1, 2020

to the following:

Addition of 9.3 FTEs to the existing Adult Detention staffing plan to meet increased care requirements.

The Psychiatry staffing will increase from 2.1 to 2.8 FTEs. The MHP staffing will increase from 4.6 to 7.6 FTEs.

Add 4.2 FTEs for a Charge RN on each shift. Add 1.0 FTEs for a Pharmacy Technician

The Dentist staffing will increase from 0.50 to .90 FTEs.

*Total contract pricing will increase from $6,169,493.31 to $7,931,370.11 for total increase of $1,761,876.80

Payment for adult detention facilities to include the above CPI increase and additional FTEs will increase from 

$5,704,995.36 to $7,452,937.22 for a total increase of $1,747,941.86. Eleven (11) monthly payments will be made

 in the amount of $621,078.10, and one (1) monthly payment in the amount of $621,078.12

Payment for juvenile detention facility to include the above CPI increase will increase from $464,497.95 to 

$478,432.89 for a total increase of $13,934.94.  Payment will be made monthly in the amount of $39,869.41.

3. Extend contract from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect 

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY

AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

(Print Name) Collin County Administration Building

1283 Murfreesboro Road, S. 500 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

Nashville, TN 37217 McKinney, Texas  75071

SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

TITLE: Purchasing Agent

DATE: DATE: 

2015-536-08-17

2016-793-10-17

2019-668-08-19

2018-700-08-27

: Dr. Raymond Herr
Chief Medical Officer
June 19, 2020

AD •• 

Psychiatrist 

MHP 

Charge RN 

Pharm Tech/CMA 

Dentist 

Totals 

0.7 $390,326 

3.0 $366,920 

4.2 $580,325 

1.0 $74,004 

0. 4 $165,217 

$1,576,792 




